OF CHARLOTTESVILLE, a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the Commonwealth of 

Virginia (“Tenant”). 

RECITALS: 

A. Landlord and Tenant entered into that certain Deed of Lease dated June 30, 2018 (the 

“Original Lease”), for the lease of three hundred seventeen (317) parking spaces located within the Water 

Street Parking Garage (the “Premises”), as the Premises is more particularly described in the Lease. 

B. The Term of the Lease is currently set to expire on June 30, 2034. 

C. Landlord and Tenant have agreed to amend the Lease upon the terms and conditions set